04-12-1999



| BOX ASSIGNMENTS | | | DO NOT USE | FOR TRADEMA |
|--|----------------------------------|--|-----------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| | 1010089 | i | | |
| TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIC SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTA | | ADEMARKS: | | |
| 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY | | TO OK OOI I THEKE | .01 . | |
| 1. Eugene de JUAN, Jr. | (120) (10010110110(0)). | 2. R. Scott RADER | | |
| 3. Terry H. SHELLEY | | 4. Andrew N. LAMBO | RNE 일 | |
| 5. Alexander C. WALSH | | 6. John K. NIPARKO | à | 9 1 |
| 7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONV | EYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHI | 8. ED? □YES ⊠NO | t | 9 2767 |
| 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RI | ECEIVING INTEREST: | | | 250 |
| NAME: JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERS | SITY | | | + |
| ADDRESS: Office of Technology L | icensing, 2024 E. Monument S | Street, Suite 2-100, Balti | more, MD 21205 | |
| ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRES | | ⊠NO | | |
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (I (Submit herewith only one docu | | conies of same Assign | ment signed by differe | ent inventore ie o |
| document) | intent for recordation—multiple | copies of same Assign | mont signed by dillere | 7) IL II 4 6 ILO (6 16 0 |
| |]WHOLE □PART INTER | REST EXEC. | DATE: 1 & 6) Feb. 2, | 1999: |
| Kanada | | | . 10, 1999; 3) Feb 8, | |
| | | 4) Feb | 16, 1999; 5) Feb. 3, | 1999 |
| | ACCURATE TRANSLATION | | | |
| | MERGER OTHER: | | | |
| EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DE | | | | |
| ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY | (!) 1) Feb. 8, 1999; 2) Feb. 10 | i, 1999; 3) Feb 8, 1999 | ; 4) Feb 16, 1999; 3 | o) Feb. 3, 1999; (|
| Feb. 2, 1999 | OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL O | CULLIA CONTRACTOR CONT | IVEC KZINO | |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# | | B. PATENT NO(S) |]YES ⊠NO M# | 1º INVENTOR |
| series code/serial | if not in item 1 | B. FAILHI HO(S) | 14117 | if not in item 1 |
| no | a nota ioni | | | ii notai noin i |
| New Application 255722 | | | | |
| 5. Name & Address of Party to Wh | nom Correspondence | 6. NUMBER INVOL | VED: | |
| Concerning Document Should b | | APPLNS <u>1</u> + PAT | | <u>1</u> |
| Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLI | | 7. AMOUNT OF FEE | ENCLOSED: (Codo F | |
| Intellectual Property Group | | ABOVE TOTAL x S | | ю () |
| 11100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. | | ABOVE TOTAL XX | ντο – ψτο | |
| SANNTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER-00 | ପିନି | | | |
| WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 | | | | |
| 5.5ATTY DKT: | | 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N | | |
| D.10 055700 | D14 0000 | | DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I | |
| PMS 255722 | DM-3329 | UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required | 41061 | 255722 |
| MATTER NO. | CLIENT REF. | dup. Sneet not required | CLIENT NO. | MATTER NO |
| | | | | |
| 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATUR | <u> </u> | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge ar | | tion is true and correct | and any attached conv | vie a true convic |
| the original document. | id belief, the foregoing informa | tion is true and confect | and any allached copy | / is a lide copy o |
| and original document. | | 10. Total number of p | ages including this | |
| | | cover sheet, attachme | | 6 |
| | | (do not file dup. Cove | | |
| Signature | | L \ | | |
| Attorney: Timothy J. Klima | | | | |
| Reg. No. 34852 | | Date: March 26, 19 | 99 | |
| | EL: (202) 861-3662 | FAX: (202) 8 | | |

PATENT

REEL: 9867 FRAME: 0500

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

| Atty. Dkt. | PMS 255722 | DM-3329 | |
|------------|------------|------------|--|
| | M# | Client Ref | |

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application (to Corporation) (or Limited Partnership)

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

| 1) | Eugene de JUAN, Jr. | 5) | Alexander C.WALSH | |
|-------|------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| 2) | R. Scott RADER | 6) | John K. NIPARKO | |
| 3) | Terry H. SHELLEY | | | |
| 4) | Andrew N. LAMBORNE | | | |
| (her | einafter collectively ASSIG | NOR), has/have made an in | vention known as Dkt. | 255722/DM-3329 |
| and | entitled: TYMPANIC M | EMBRANE PROSTHESIS W | ITH MECHANICAL FIXATION | |
| for v | vhich an application for Let | ters Patent of the United Sta | tes | |
| ⊠ v | vas executed even date he | erewith and is about to be file | d in the United States Patent an | d Trademark Office; |
| □ v | vas filed on | , Appln. No. | 1 | ; |
| | | | | _ |
| | AND WHEREAS John | s Hopkins University (hereina | after ASSIGNEE), a corporat | ion Limited Partnership duly |
| orga | anized and existing under t | he laws of the State of Mary | land and having its principal offi | ce and place of business at |
| Offic | ce of Technology Licensing | ı, 2024 E. Monument Street, | Suite 2-100, Baltimore, MD 212 | 205, desires to acquire an |
| inte | rest therein: | | | |

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PAT-114B 11/97

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

| Executed on the date(s) below indica | atea. | |
|--------------------------------------|-------------|-----------|
| <u>Signature</u> | Date Signed | Witness |
| 1) X Name: Eugene de JUAN, Jr. | × 2/2/48 | * Chylynd |
| 2) X | <i>+</i> | <u>×</u> |
| 3) K Name: Terry H. SHELLEY | <u>X</u> | × |
| 4) K Name: Andrew N. LAMBORNE | ⊻ | <u> </u> |
| 3) K Name: Alexander C.WALSH | <u> </u> | × |
| 4) X | X | × |

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

<u>NOTE</u>: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

| Executed on the date(s) below ind | icated. | |
|-----------------------------------|-------------|----------|
| Signature | Date Signed | Witness |
| 1) × Name: Eugene de JUAN, Jr. | <u> </u> | * |
| 2) Hal Scott RADER | t 2./10/99 | × S |
| 3) K Name: Terry H. SHELLEY | <u> </u> | <u>×</u> |
| 4) X Name: Andrew N. LAMBORNE | <u>K</u> | <u> </u> |
| 3) K Name: Alexander C.WALSH | <u>«</u> | X |
| 4) K Name: John K. NIPARKO | X | × |

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

| Executed on the date(s) below indicate | ated. | |
|--|--------------------|----------|
| <u>Signature</u> | <u>Date Signed</u> | Witness |
| 1) X Name: Eugene de JUAN Jr. | <u> </u> | * |
| 2) X | <u> </u> | <u>×</u> |
| 3) × Sen a Julie Name: Terry H. SHELLEY | × 2/8/99 | Rhead |
| 4) Name: Andrew N. LAMBORNE | <u> </u> | <u> </u> |
| Name: Alexander C.WALSFI | x 2/3/99 | x Park |
| ay X | X | × |

Name: John K. NIPARKO

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

| | Executed on the date(s) below indicated. | | |
|-----|--|-------------|--------------|
| Sic | nature | Date Signed | Witness |
| 1) | Name: Eugene de JUAN, Jr. | <u>*</u> | |
| 2) | Name: R. Scott RADER | <u>+</u> | × |
| 3) | Name: Terry H. SHELLEY | * | X |
| 4) | Name: Andrew N. LAMBORNE | x 16 FE3 99 | Johnno Brill |
| 3) | Name: Alexander C.WALSH | * | × |
| 4) | Name: John K. NIPARKO | <u>×</u> | <u>×</u> |

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated. **Date Signed** Signature Witness Name: Eugene de JUAN, Jr. 3) Name: Terry H. SHELLEY Name: Andrew N. LAMBORNE Name: Alexander C.WALSH 1/x 2/2/99 Name: John/K. NIPARKO

RECORDED: 03/26/1999